General Service Customers, approved by Order No. P.U. 7 (1997-98) dated the 30th day of 

September, 1997 (the “Policy”), which calculation assumes the Extension will supply service to a 

tourist chalet with an estimated peak demand of 10 kW and the CIAC thus calculated is Twenty-two 

thousand three hundred thirty dollars and seventy cents ($22,330.70) including HST; and 

WHEREAS the estimated demand for the facility is based on information supplied by the customer; 

and 

WHEREAS the construction cost of the Extension is $28,782.00 and Clause 11(a) of the Policy 

states that all Line Extensions or Upgrades involving CIACs in which the construction costs are